 increase the total number of issued Shares (refer section 2.3).

Pro-forma consolidated historical financial information is provided in the following paragraphs

summarising the effect of the Rights Issue.

RIMFIRE PACIFIC MINING NL

6 | P a g e

2.3 Effect of the Rights Issue on capital structure

The effect of the Rights Issue on the Company's issued share capital will be as follows:

Ordinary Shares Number % Equity

Existing Shares 687,757,495 85.7%

Issue under Share Offer 114,626,249 14.3%

Totals 802,383,744 100%

Options Number % Options

New Options 114,626,249 100%

2.4 Effect of the Rights Issue on Rimfire's financial position

Set out below is the audited Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company as at 30 June 2014

and an unaudited pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company after the Rights

Issue. The financial information prepared below is prepared in accordance with Australian

equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards (AIFRS).

  Note

Audited
Accounts

Proforma
Adjustments

Proforma
Accounts

30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-June-14

$ $ $

 CURRENT ASSETS

2,355,073   2,189,600   4,544,673   Cash and cash equivalents 1

Receivables   84,080   84,080

 Other current assets   23,915   23,915

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

2,463,068   2,189,600   4,652,668

 NON-CURRENT ASSETS

 Trade and other receivables   150,000   150,000

 Property, plant and equipment   558,921   558,921

 Exploration & evaluation costs   9,543,362   9,543,362

 TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS

10,252,283   10,252,283

 TOTAL ASSETS

12,715,351   2,189,600 14,904,951

 CURRENT LIABILITIES

 Trade and other payables 2   615,314   615,314

 Provisions   22,875   22,875

RIMFIRE PACIFIC MINING NL

7 | P a g e

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

   638,189

638,189

 TOTAL LIABILITIES

   638,189   638,189

 NET ASSETS

   12,077,162   2,189,600

14,266,762

 EQUITY

 Contributed equity 3   25,104,814   2,189,600   27,294,414

 Accumulated losses  (13,027,652)   (13,027,652)

 TOTAL EQUITY

12,077,162   2,189,600 14,266,762

Note 1  Reconciliation of Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2014   2,355,073

Funds to be raised from the Offer   2,292,525

Estimated costs of the issue  (102,925)

Proforma Cash on Hand   4,544,673

Note 2  Trade and Other Payables

Trade and other payables 30 June 2014   615,314

Proforma  Trade and Other Payables   615,314

Note 3  Contributed Equity

Contributed Equity 30 June 2014   25,104,814

Shares issued pursuant to Issue 2,292,525
Costs of  Capital Raising (102,925)

Proforma  Issued Capital 27,294,414